



KTM790 RS22/GP1 Slip-on & Decat

Loosen both top and bottom cat box clamps before fitment.

GP1 Fitment not using passenger footrests:

Fit with 1 rubber spacer behind bracket 1 x washer and 1 x m8 x 25mm socket head bolt.

Retain stock gaskets and clamps

GP1 Fitting with passenger footrest same as above but using the longer bolt and the nylon spacer **not** rubber spacer

RS22 fitment not using passenger footrests

Retain stock gaskets and clamps

Left & Right side silencers

Fit with 1 x 10mm nylon spacer to front bolt up point and rubber spacer to rear bolt up point.

Both use m8 x 35mm socket head bolts.

RS22 fitment retaining passenger footrests

Left & Right side silencers

Fit with m8 x 35mm socket head bolt, 10mm nylon spacer and m8 washer to front bolt up point.

Fit with m8 x 45mm socket head bolt 5mm nylon spacer and m8 washer to rear bolt up point



GP1 Parts List

- 1 x m8 x 25mm socket head bolt
- 1 x m8 x 35mm socket head bolt (use with passenger footrests)
- 1 x M8 washer
- 1 x rubber spacer
- 1 x 5mm nylon spacer (use with passenger footrests)
- 2 x springs with rubbers

RS22 Parts List

- Rubber spacers x2 (use without passenger footrests)
- Nylon spacers 10mm x2
- Nylon spacers 5mm x2
- M8 x 35mm socket head bolts x4 (use without passenger footrests)
- M8 x 45mm socket head bolts x2
- M8 washers x4